

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2010

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 4-7-2010

Donate Prom Dresses at Dinkins Through April 16

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2010

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Donate Prom Dresses at Dinkins Through April 16" (2010). *Winthrop News 2010*. 47. https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2010/47

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2010 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

Q

GIVING



ABOUT ADMISSIONS & AID

ACADEMICS

STUDENT LIFE

ATHLETICS

All News

Archives

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

Donate Prom Dresses at Dinkins Through April 16 🖸 SHARE 📲 🎲 🦓 ...)

Quick Facts

Prom Project is a clothing drive that will provide underprivileged girls with free prom dresses and accessories.

Items will be collected at 120 Dinkins Student Union through April 16.



ROCK HILL, S.C. – As part of "**2010 Prom Project**," Winthrop's Center for Career and Civic Engagement is asking for donations of clean, gently used and currently styled dresses, shoes, purses, wraps, jewelry and hair accessories. New hosiery also is needed to help make attending a prom a special event for a teen-ager.

Items will be collected at **120 Dinkins Student Union** through April 16. Look for the sign and pink barrel.

Laura Foster

Winthrop and POWER 98 have teamed up to sponsor Winthrop's Prom Project, a clothing drive that will provide underprivileged girls with free prom dresses and

accessories.

Laura Foster, Winthrop's program director for volunteer and community services, said attending the prom is truly a milestone in a young girl's life. "But due to the state of our economy and the socioeconomic status of the family, it may be impossible to experience this landmark occasion," Foster said. "We'd like to contribute to making this milestone memorable as well as possible."

For more information, contact Foster at 803/323-2520 or e-mail her at foster@winthrop.edu.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

Board of Trustees Finance & Business **Tuition & Fees** A-Z Site Map Email Office of the President Accessibility Calendars Emergency/Safety **Financial Aid Online Learning (Graduate)** Visit the Campus Alumni & Friends Directions Employment Library **Visitors Center Records & Registration** Arts Directory Family Programs Majors & More **Residence Life** Wingspan © Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211